

1.10.2021

Present Shri M.K.Sharma PP for the State.

Heard the Ld. PP. Perused the statements of the witnesses examined under section 161 of Cr.P.C. and the documents annexed with charge-sheet. Charge-sheet pertain to FIR No.224/17 dated 15.08.2017 of Police Station Sadar District Solan. There is sufficient material to summon accused persons Raju Sharma (A-1), Rajnish Kumar (A-2), Rajeev Prabhakar (A-3), Kanta Devi (A-4), Vijay Singh (A-5), Rajesh Kumar (A-6), Karam Chand (A-7), Naresh Kumar (A-8), Ankush Chauhan (A-9), Ajay Rathore (A-10), Mohan Lal (A-11), Dalip Singh (A-12) for offences punishable under sections 409,420, 466, 471 and 120-B of IPC and 13 (2) of P.C.Act. They be summoned for 6.12.2021.

(Virender Sharma)
Special Judge, Solan