

15.02.2022

Present

Shri Sanjay Pandit PP for the State.

Accused Mohan Lal in person with Miss
Meenakshi Thakur, Advocate.

Accused Ajay Rathore in person with Shri Avinash
Sharma, Advocate.(POA filed and taken on record).

It appears that accused were released on pre
arrest bail as per order of Hon'ble High Court. Let notices to
remaining accused be issued for 10.05.2022.

(Virender Sharma)
Special Judge, Solan