

10.05.2022

Present Sh. Kapil Gautam, P.P. for the State.

Accused Rajesh Kumar (A-6) in person on bail with Sh. Yogesh Thakur, Advocate.

Accused Karam Chand (A-7), Naresh Kumar (A-8), Ankush Chauhan (A-9) in person on bail with Sh. D.K. Kaushal, Advocate. (PoA filed and taken on record).

Accused Ajay Rathour not present but represented by Sh. Avinash Sharma, Advocate.

Accused Mohan Lal not present but represented by Sh. D.K. Kaushal, Advocate.

Exemption applications filed on behalf of accused Ajay Rathor and Mohan Lal. Allowed for today. Copies of charge-sheet supplied to the accused present in the court. Let remaining accused be summoned for 6.7.2022.

(Virender Sharma)
Sessions Judge, Solan.