

29.08.2022

Present Shri M.K.Sharma PP for the State.
Accused Raju Sharma (A-1) and Rajneesh (A-2)
Vijay Singh (A -5) Rajesh Kumar (A-6) on bail with
Shri Yogesh Thakur, Advocate.
Accused Rajeev Prabhakar (A-3) in person on
bail with Shri Hoshiyar Kaushal, Advocate.

Accused Karam Chand (A-7) Ankush Chauhan (A-9),
Mohan Lal (A-11) on bail with Shri D.K.Kaushal,
Advocate.

Accused Naresh Kumar (A-8) not present
represented by Shri D.K.Kaushal Advocate.
Exemption application filed and allowed.

Accused Ajay Rathore (A-10) not present but
represented by Shri Avinash Sharma, Advocate
Exemption has been sought . Allowed. Be tagged.

Accused Kanta (A-4) not present but represented by
Shri Heera Singh. Application seeking exemption of accused
Kanta Devi filed in terms of order dated 19.07.2022 of
Hon'ble High Court. Since service of all accused have not
been effected so far, exemption application of Kanta is
allowed till further order.

A-12 Dalip Singh is reported to have died. He died
on 8.09.2020. Death certificate is on record. Proceedings stand
abated.

Copy of charge sheet supplied to accused A-3 and
A-4 , A-5 and A-5 through counsel . Statement recorded. For
scrutiny of papers be put up on 16.11.2022

(Virender Sharma)
Special Judge, Solan.