

17.01.2023

Present Shri M.K.Sharma PP or the State.
Shri Prikshit Rathore counsel for the respondent.

Time sought for arguments. Allowed. For arguments
be put up on 17.03.2023.

(Virender Sharma)
Sessions Judge, Solan