

28.04.2023

Present Shri M.K.Sharma PP for the State.

Accused Raju Sharma (A-1), Rajneesh (A-2), Vijay Singh (A -5) ,Rajesh Kumar (A-6) in person on bail with Shri Ankush Verma, Advocate.

Accused Rajeev Prabhakar (A-3) and accused Kanta (A-4) (stand exempted) but represented by Shri Ankush Verma vice Shri Maneesh Sharma, Advocate.

Accused Karam Chand (A-7) Naresh Kumar (A-8) ,Ankush Chauhan (A-9), Mohan Lal (A-11) in person on bail with Shri Manoj Negi vice Shri D.K.Kaushal,Advocate.

Accused Ajay Rathore (A-10) in person with Shri Ankush Verma vice Shri Avinash Sharma, Advocate .

A-12 is reported to be dead.

Copies of documents mentioned in application supplied to accused Ajay Rathore. Statement recorded.

Reply to application under section 91 of Cr.P.C. not filed. Time sought. Allowed. Be filed on next date. Let the case be listed for COC on 14.07.2023.

(Virender Sharma)
Special Judge, Solan.