

29.8.2023

Present Sh. M.K. Sharma, learned P.P. for the State.
Accused Raju (A-1), Rajneesh (A-2), Vijay Singh (A-5), Rajesh Kumar (A-6) in person with learned counsel Sh. Yogesh Thakur, Advocate.
Accused Karam Chand (A-7), Ankush Chauhan (A-9), Mohan Lal (A-11), in person with learned counsel Sh. D.K. Kaushal, Advocate.
Accused Ajay Rathore (A-10) in person with learned counsel Sh. Avinash Sharma, Advocate.
Ms. Bhawana Thakur, learned counsel for Accused Rajeev Prabhakar (A-3) and Accused Smt. Kanta Devi (A-4).
Accused No.12 Dalip Singh has died.

Accused Rajeev Prabhakar, Smt. Kanta Devi and Naresh Kumar not present. Applications seeking exemption of accused Rajeev Prabhakar, Smt. Kanta Devi and Naresh Kumar moved by learned defence counsel which are considered and allowed for the reasons stated therein. Be tagged with main case file after registration.

Reply not filed. Time prayed. Allowed. Be listed for filing of reply to application under section 91 of Cr. P.C. and consideration on 9.11.2023.

(Arvind Malhotra)
Special Judge, Solan.