

14.08.2025.

Present : Sh. Sanjay Pandit, learned Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Raju Sharma (A-1) **not present**, Rajneesh (A-2) **not present**, Rajesh Kumar (A-6) **not present** and Vijay Singh (A-5) **not present**, represented by Sh. Yogesh Thakur, learned counsel.

Accused Ankush Chauhan (A-9), Karam Chand (A-7) and Mohan Lal (A-11), Naresh Kumar (A-8) present in person and represented by Sh. D.K. Kaushal, learned counsel.

Accused Ajay Rathor (A-10) in person represented by Sh. Avinash Sharma, learned counsel.

Accused Rajeev Prabhakar (A-3) and Kanta Thakur (A-4) stand discharged.

Proceedings against accused Dalip Singh (A-12) stand abated.

Separate applications seeking exemption of absentee accused persons moved by their respective defence counsel, which are considered and allowed for today for the reasons stated therein. Be tagged with main case after registration.

Put up for presence of absentee accused as well consideration of charge on 28.10.2025. All the accused through their counsel are directed to remain present on the next date of hearing.

(Dr. Arvind Malhotra)  
Special Judge, Solan, H.P.