

28.10.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Pandit, learned PP for State.

Accused Raju Sharma not present, Rajneesh not present, Vijay Singh not present, Rajesh Kumar not present represented by Sh. Yogesh Thakur, learned counsel.

Accused Karam Chand, Mohan Lal, Naresh Kumar present in person, accused Ankush not present represented by Sh. D.K.Kaushal, learned counsel.

Accused Ajay Rathor in person represented by Sh. Sunil Thakur, learned counsel.

Accused Rajeev Prabhakar and Kanta Thaur stand discharged.

Proceedings against accused Dalip Singh abated.

Exemption applications on behalf of accused Rajesh Kumar, Vijay Singh, Rajneesh and Raju are filed on the grounds that they have gone out of station for urgent work, hence they are unable to attend the Court. Considering this, their personal appearance are dispensed with through learned counsel Sh. Yogesh Thakur for today.

Another exemption application on behalf of accused Ankush is filed on the ground that because of marriage ceremony of his relative, he is unable to attend the Court. Hence, his personal appearance is dispensed with through his counsel Sh. D.K.Kaushal for today.

Put up for presence of absentee accused as well consideration of charge on 17.12.2025.

(Sharad Kumar Lagwal)
Special Judge, Solan (H.P.)