

19.02.2026.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Pandit, learned PP for the State.

Accused Raju Sharma, Rajneesh, Vijay Singh and Rajesh Kumar (not present) represented by Sh. Yogesh Thakur, learned counsel.

Accused Ankush Chauhan, Karam Chand, Mohan Lal and Naresh Kumar present and represented by Sh. D.K. Kaushal, learned counsel.

Accused Ajay Rathor present and represented by Sh. Avinash Sharma, learned counsel.

Accused Rajeev Prabhakar and Kanta Thakur stand discharged.

Proceedings against accused Dalip Singh stands abated vide.

Separate exemption applications have been filed on behalf of absentee accused namely Raju Sharma, Rajneesh, Vijay Singh and Rajesh Kumar on the ground that they gone out of station with some urgent work, due to which they are unable to attend the Court. Considering this, their personal appearance is dispensed with for today through their counsel Sh. Yogesh Thakur. Applications stands disposed of. Be tagged with main case file.

Learned defence counsels have submitted that there is no prima facie case against any of the accused as it is the case of breach of policy for which a civil suit is pending, hence, no criminal liability could be attached to any of the accused. However, they prayed adjournment to make detailed submissions in this regard. Allowed for 09.06.2026.

(Sharad Kumar Lagwal)
Special Judge, Solan, H.P.